2024-2025

ST. CROIX COUNTY 4-H CLUB MEETING INFORMATION

Club Name Leader Name(s) Meeting Date/Time Location

Baldwin Wide Awake Monica Mohn 3rd Monday Gethsemane
651-260-7312 7:00 pm Lutheran Church,
monicamohn@gmail.com Baldwin
Monica Zignego
715-441-4808
mzignego82 @gmail.com

Bellringers Heidi Wagner 2nd Sunday Emerald Town Hall,
715-688-9354 1:00 pm Emerald
heidiwagner9354@gmail.com

Double Good Amanda Hanson 3rd Monday Eau Galle Town Hall,
715-821-1129 7:00 pm Woodville
ahiben@hotmail.com

Dry Run Go Getters Krista Johnson 2" Sunday St. Patrick’s Church,
715-781-7403 6:00 pm New Richmond
johnson.bk10@gmail.com

Forest Timberwolves Lori DeBoer 2" Sunday Deer Park Community
715-491-0221 6:00 pm Center, Deer Park
lordeb651@gmail.com

Glen Hills Climbers Lisa Berends 1°tSunday Glenwood City
715-781-4012 2:00 pm Community Center,
berendslisa@msn.com Glenwood City
Val Meijer
715-529-2195
vmeijer1985@gmail.com

Hammond Fun Club Michelle Johnson 4™ Thursday Hammond Community
715-796-2281 5:30 pm Library, Hommond
mjohnson@hammondpubliclibrar
y.org

Hayestown Annette Schladweiler 3 Sunday Boyceville Community
715-505-5722 3:00 pm Center, Boyceville
annette.schladweiler@yahoo.com

Hudson’s Lucky Molly Geisler 2nd Sunday Mt. Zion Church,

Horseshoes 715-222-6405 3:00 pm Hudson
mnijgeisler@att.net

Lone Pine Mary Luckwaldt 1°tSunday Woodbville Lion’s Den,
715-497-8034 6:30 pm Woodville
luckwaldt123@yahoo.com

North Country Eileen Van Dyk 2nd Sunday Deer Park Community
715-246-5057 1:00pm Center,
e _van_dyk@hotmail.com Deer Park

Beth LaVelle
952-807-5999
elizabeth.lavelle@gmail.com
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Club Name Leader Name(s) Meeting Date/Time Location

Oakland Ramblers Sarah Woodford 3rd UW Extension
715-684-9068 Sundays Office, 1960 8t
sarwah2000@yahoo.com 5:00pm Ave, Baldwin
Jennie Bazille
715-684-9916
iennie.bazille@yahoo.com

Riverside Tammy Frank 2nd United Methodist
651-295-3548 Monday Church,
sccriverside4h@gmail.com 6:30 pm New Richmond
tfrank@coreproducts.com

Roberts Ribbon Melissa Briese 2nd Cross Lutheran Church,

Reapers 715-781-1816 Sunday Roberts
rrrdh.wi@gmail.com 6:00 pm
briesemal7 @gmail.com

Rolling Hills Bridget Lentz 3rd St. Joseph Town Hall,
651-303-4682 Sunday Houlton
pblentz5@gmail.com 5:00 pm

Rustic Renegades Michelle McNamara 1 Glenwood City Vet
715-265-4394 Sunday Clinic, Glenwood City
michelle.mac737@gmail.com 1:00pm

St. Croix Valley 4-H & Shelby Krupa

FFA 715-781-0477
shelby.krupa@gmail.com

Springbrook Jackie Kumm 4™ Sunday Richmond Town Hall,
715-381-3744 4:00 pm New Richmond
jackiekumm@edinarealty.com

Sunnyside Shamrocks Debbie Stevens 3rd Faith Family Church,
715-684-9696 Sunday Emerald
dstevens.gstevens@gmail.com 5:00 pm

Tri River Voyagers Becky Olson 1 Star Prairie Town Hall,
612-590-5371 Sunday Somerset
bolson@somerset.k12.wi.us 6:00 pm

Willow River Eagles Gina Schneider 2nd Clear Lake HS
715-965-0782 Sunday

ginamarie929@yahoo.com

6:00 pm
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